501989988 07/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN NELTNER	06/13/2012
DAVID M. KING	07/05/2012
RICK BRYAN WOODRUF	06/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROREACTOR SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	1 FITCHBURG STREET	
City:	SOMERVILLE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02143	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13490717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)235-4409 Phone: 7812354407

Email: acollins@akcpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: AKC PATENTS
Address Line 1: 215 Grove Street

Address Line 4: NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02466

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRN-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALiki Collins

Total Attachments: 4

source=BRN-101Assignment#page1.tif source=BRN-101Assignment#page2.tif source=BRN-101Assignment#page3.tif source=BRN-101Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028557 FRAME: 0713

OF \$40.00 13490/1/

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we:

- (1) BRIAN NELTNER
- (2) DAVID M. KING
- (3) RICK BRYAN WOODRUF, residing in
- (1) 1 Fitchburg St. B154, Somerville, MA 02143
- (2) 6 Roberts Road, Canton, MA 02021
- (3) 5000 Butte St, #171, Boulder, CO 80301

have invented an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MICROREACTOR

which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application No.: 13490717 (hereinafter, "Application"), filed on 06/7/2012;

And whereas Microreactor Solutions, LLC, a Colorado Company, having a place of business at 1 Fitchburg St. B154, Somerville, MA 02143 (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

1

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

(1) Executed at 1 Fitchburg St, Somewille, on 6/13/2012:	
State of MA	
County of MiddleSex	
e-van Neltwer	
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free	
act and deed this 13th day of June, 2012	
Seal Notary Public	W. D. W.
	i i

2

(2) Executed at Bank	of Canton	, on	115/20/2	:
(2)	-7_	_2	·;	
State of <u>MA</u> County of <u>Norfalk</u>	— ——			
Before me personally appact and deed this				to be his free
		- 		
Seal		who to perform identifications are identificated in the contractions are in th	Marfal k. Jegy of July 120/21 Improved before mea Insily known to mak Jec & copilied on the back of	David M. King
				MARY E. CZYRAS

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires January 23, 2015

(3) Executed at Wells Fargo Bank Bouler, Coon 06/29/12:
(3) De Machuff;
State of Colorado County of Bonlder
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 29^{+} day of 5^{-} , 2012
Seal JOSEPH VANCE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-03-16